Champaign County Sheriff's Merit Commission

Thursday, September 6, 2018 @ 4:00 p.m. Sheriff's Conference Room – Champaign County Sheriff's Office 204 E. Main Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801

CHAIR: Michael Kirby

MEMBERS: Sami Anderson, Oliver J. Clark

AGENDA ITEM

- I <u>Call to Order</u>
- II <u>Approval of Minutes</u> April 12, 2018
- III <u>Public Participation</u>
- IV <u>Action Items</u>
 - To allow financial waivers (or partial waivers) of testing fees for new applicants for Merit Commission positions. This would require payment of the waived portion using Merit Commission funds.
 - To make substantive changes in rules concerning lateral external candidates and interestice personnel transfers.
- V Other Business
- VI Adjournment

Champaign Co. Sheriff's Merit Commission 204 E. Main Street Urbana, IL 61801-2702 217-384-1205 C. Pius Weibel County Board Chair Deb Busey Interim County Administrator